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Current
e Contract Spending to | Contract Contract . L. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number (Z)lﬁ:,rl?:: Date Start Date End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
Community Projects
Department of Health TM13034 $5,358.00 $5,338.48/(04/01/2013  |03/31/2014 |Women's Health New Fund (Member 05/19/2014
Initiative)
Community Projects
State Education Department |TM06DS81 $20,000.00| $20,000.00|07/01/2006 06/30/2020 S]I}SII;I{TECTUAL FEASIBILITY Fund (Member 07/10/2017
Initiative)
. MICHAEL FIELD, RECONST. .
Department of Transportation |K550236 $5,475.00 $4,653.98(10/01/1989 |10/01/1994 RUNWAY 9-27 (DESIGN ONLY) Construction - Grant |04/15/1992
PRIVACY BOOTH Contracts Not
Board of Elections T003195 $49,968.50| $49,968.5004/01/2007 03/31/2012 |REIMBURSEMENT GRANT Subject to OSC 07/22/2011
ONONDAGA COUNTY Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Board of Elections C004201 $596,131.67| $596,131.6703/28/2020 |[12/31/2020 |INYS HAVA CARES Act Grant Prog. |Subject to OSC 06/09/2020
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Board of Elections T003287 $18,305.00 $0.00|04/19/2012  |{09/30/2016 |2011 HHS GRANT Subject to OSC 04/20/2012
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Board of Elections T003114 $19,809.00 | $12,945.3904/01/2011 |09/30/2015 2010 HHS GRANT ONONDAGA Subject to OSC 06/28/2011
COUNTY BOE .
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Labor T015038 $13,741.00| $12,795.0008/01/2014 |07/31/2015 |OSH T & EFY 14/15 Subject to OSC 12/16/2014
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Labor T014726 $14,886.00/| $14,886.00/08/01/2013 07/31/2014 |OSHT & E FY 13/14 Subject to OSC 08/02/2013
Pre-Audit




Contracts Not

Department of Labor T18064GG $10,110.76 $8,640.00(08/01/2018 |07/31/2019 |2018-19 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 07/30/2018
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Labor T16054GG $14,336.00| $14,020.00/08/01/2016 |07/31/2017 (2016-17 OSHT & E Subject to OSC 10/14/2016
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
Department of Labor T015206 $19,991.00| $18,985.0008/01/2015 |07/31/2016 |OSH 15-16 Subject to OSC 11/23/2015
Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Security Con't racts Not
. T191589 $15,000.00 | $13,744.5610/01/2019 |08/31/2022 |NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC 11/25/2019
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Security Contracts Not
. T196720 $16,000.00 $0.00|06/01/2023 |[12/31/2024 |FY 2022 HMEP CONTRACT Subject to OSC 07/18/2023
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Security Conj[ racts Not
. T191598 $50,000.00 | $50,000.0004/01/2021 |05/31/2024 |NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC 05/20/2021
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Security Con't racts Not
. T192598 $15,000.00 | $13,868.6104/01/2021 |08/31/2023 |NEW CONTRACT Subject to OSC 05/20/2021
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office of Homeland Security ANALYSIS AND TESTING OF .
and Emergency Services T003324 $20,000.00 | $17,074.70|01/01/2011 12/31/2015 FIRE GENERATED EVIDENCE g?:i:i[ dtl(; OSC 01/13/2012
Office of Homeland Security Conj[ racts Not
. C972104 $102,098.00| $102,098.0001/27/2020 |[12/31/2021 ||[NEW CONTRACT-COVID Subject to OSC 09/03/2020
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
Office of Homeland Security Con't racts Not
. T834584 $50,000.00 | $49,962.0010/01/2019 |09/30/2021 |WM18834584 CYBER Subject to OSC 10/30/2019
and Emergency Services Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
Office of Homeland Security |-, 10 $15,000.00| $14,994.26|05/142013 |12/31/2014 |F.¥ 12 EXPLOSIVEDETECTION ¢ /o0 0 0SC 09/16/2013
and Emergency Services CANIN Pre-Audit
; Contracts Not
fﬁfetgem of Agriculture & |11 376G $50,000.00|  $50,000.0009/09/2019 [12/31/2022 |RFA0173 Planning Grant Subject to OSC 01/03/2020
Pre-Audit
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Department of State

T000410

$20,000.00

$17,939.68

01/01/2006

12/31/2010

ARSON LAB IMPROVEMENT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/28/2007

Department of Health

T36112GG

$101,841.65

$72,435.17

06/05/2020

06/30/2021

LHD Flu and COVID Response

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/13/2021

Department of Health

T028869

$49,000.00

$48,999.23

08/01/2013

12/31/2013

STD Prevention NCTE

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/06/2013

Department of Health

T33591GG

$35,714.00

$35,714.00

04/01/2017

03/31/2018

T33591GG NFPLAO 4/1/17-3/31/18

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/10/2018

Department of Health

T34072GG

$27,273.00

$27,273.00

04/01/2018

03/31/2019

T34072GG LA18 4.1.18 3.31.19

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/14/2018

Department of Health

T33599GG

$25,000.00

$24,993.05

04/01/2017

03/31/2018

T33599GG NFPLAO 4/1/17-3/31/18

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/16/2018

Department of Health

T027073

$29,594.00

$5,415.68

07/01/2010

06/30/2015

STATE INDOOR RADON GRANTS
(GAP# 12000GWI003)

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/29/2011

Department of Health

T33967GG

$45,454.50

$45,454.50

04/01/2018

03/31/2019

T33967GG LA18 4.1.18 3.31.19

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/14/2018

Department of Health

T30726GG

$41,185.00

$30,614.84

07/01/2015

06/30/2020

Onondaga County DOH-T030726

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/29/2016

Department of Health

T35349GG

$45,454.50

$40,637.24

04/01/2019

03/31/2020

T35349GG LA194.1.19 3.31.20

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/06/2019

Department of Health

T37369GG

$45,000.00

$10,978.20

07/01/2022

06/30/2027

T37369 Radon_2022-23

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/01/2022

Department of Health
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T028064

$29,815.00

$29,189.08

05/01/2012

07/31/2012

STD Disease Interv Svcs - New

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/17/2012




Contracts Not

Department of Health T036300 $900,000.00 $0.00(01/11/2021 109/30/2021 |COVID-19 Vaccination Staff Subject to OSC 02/27/2021
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Contracts Not
Somines T662005 $19,079.00| $19,078.9510/01/2013 [09/30/2014 |FS13662005 NATIONAL FORENSIC |Subject to OSC 12/23/2013
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice MJ13612234 MENTAL HEALTH | contracts Not
: T612234 $4.200.00|  $4.200.0010/01/2013  [09/30/2015 Subject to OSC 02/26/2014
Services AND .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Con't racts Not
Sorioos T139895 $30,000.00| $29,999.99[10/01/2014 [09/30/2015 |LG13139895 LEGISLATIVE INITIA |Subject to OSC 11/19/2014
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Contracts Not
Somines T662190 $22,202.00| $22,202.0010/01/2014 [09/30/2015 |FS14662190 NATIONAL FORENSIC |Subject to OSC 12/12/2014
Pre-Audit
L. .. . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice | 1.¢, ), 7¢ $22.403.00| $22.403.00(10/01/2012 |09/302013 ['B¢1012176 JUVENILE Subject to OSC 01/11/2013
Services ACCOUNTAB .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Con't racts Not
Sorioos T103588 $20,000.00|  $20,000.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2019 |ANTI-CRIME INITIATIVE Subject to OSC 05/28/2019
Pre-Audit
L. L. . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice .11 1) $15,212.00| $15,139.84|10/012013 |12/31/2014 | Q12494021 VIDEO RECORDING ¢ /o0 46 0scC 02/10/2014
Services OF .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Conj[ racts Not
Sorviogs T128160 $22,484.00| $22,484.00(10/01/2012 [09/30/2013 |FS12128160 NATIONAL FORENSIC |Subject to OSC 11/19/2012
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Con't racts Not
Somvices T068302 $50,000.00| $50,000.00 [04/01/2006 [12/31/2010 |LG06068302 LEGISLATIVE ADDS |Subject to OSC 02/17/2011
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC | Contracts Not
: T662082 $23.275.00| $23.275.00(01/01/2018 |12/31/2018 Subject to OSC 01/05/2018
Services SCIENC .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice Conj[ racts Not
Services T637450 $42,938.00| $42.938.0010/01/2017 |09/30/2018 |GIVE RESEARCH Subject to OSC 01/08/2018
Pre-Audit
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Division of Criminal Justice

Contracts Not

Sorioos T632773 $15,000.00| $14,998.00/12/01/2016 [01/31/2018 |OPIOID EDUCATION PROGRAM |Subject to OSC 04/10/2017
Pre-Audit
s . . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice |, 11544 $30,000.00| $10.150.00(01/01/2019 |12/31/2020 |POMESTIC VIOLENCE Subject to OSC 06/11/2019
Services PREVENTION .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice 2016 PAUL COVERDELL Contracts Not
) T662073 $24,112.00| $23,987.6401/01/2017 [12/31/2017 Subject to OSC 03/08/2017
Services FORENSIC S .
Pre-Audit
Division of Criminal Justice 2016 PAUL COVERDELL Contracts Not
: T662074 $24,112.00| $19,137.00|01/01/2017 [12/31/2017 Subject to OSC 03/08/2017
Services FORENSIC S .
Pre-Audit
s . . Contracts Not
Division of Criminal Justice ..o ¢ $23,275.00| $23.275.00(01/012018 |12/31/2018 |FAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC /o0 o 0sc 01/09/2018
Services SCIENC Pre-Audit
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