Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for ONONDAGA COUNTY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Department of Health	TM13034	\$5,358.00	\$5,338.48	04/01/2013	03/31/2014	Women's Health New	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/19/2014
State Education Department	TM06D81	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	07/01/2006	06/30/2020	ARCHITECTUAL FEASIBILITY STUDY	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/10/2017
Department of Transportation	K550236	\$5,475.00	\$4,653.98	10/01/1989	10/01/1994	MICHAEL FIELD, RECONST. RUNWAY 9-27 (DESIGN ONLY)	Construction - Grant	04/15/1992
Board of Elections	T003195	\$49,968.50	\$49,968.50	04/01/2007	03/31/2012	PRIVACY BOOTH REIMBURSEMENT GRANT ONONDAGA COUNTY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/22/2011
Board of Elections	C004201	\$596,131.67	\$596,131.67	03/28/2020	12/31/2020	NYS HAVA CARES Act Grant Prog.	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/09/2020
Board of Elections	T003287	\$18,305.00	\$0.00	04/19/2012	09/30/2016	2011 HHS GRANT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/20/2012
Board of Elections	T003114	\$19,809.00	\$12,945.39	04/01/2011	09/30/2015	2010 HHS GRANT ONONDAGA COUNTY BOE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/28/2011
Department of Labor	T015038	\$13,741.00	\$12,795.00	08/01/2014	07/31/2015	OSH T & E FY 14/15	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/16/2014
Department of Labor	T014726	\$14,886.00	\$14,886.00	08/01/2013	07/31/2014	OSH T & E FY 13/14	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/02/2013

Department of Labor	T18064GG	\$10,110.76	\$8,640.00	08/01/2018	07/31/2019	2018-19 OSH T & E	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/30/2018
Department of Labor	T16054GG	\$14,336.00	\$14,020.00	08/01/2016	07/31/2017	2016-17 OSH T & E	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/14/2016
Department of Labor	T015206	\$19,991.00	\$18,985.00	08/01/2015	07/31/2016	OSH 15-16	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/23/2015
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T191589	\$15,000.00	\$13,744.56	10/01/2019	08/31/2022	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/25/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T196720	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2023	12/31/2024	FY 2022 HMEP CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/18/2023
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T191598	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	04/01/2021	05/31/2024	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/20/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T192598	\$15,000.00	\$13,868.61	04/01/2021	08/31/2023	NEW CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/20/2021
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T003324	\$20,000.00	\$17,074.70	01/01/2011	12/31/2015	ANALYSIS AND TESTING OF FIRE GENERATED EVIDENCE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/13/2012
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	C972104	\$102,098.00	\$102,098.00	01/27/2020	12/31/2021	NEW CONTRACT-COVID	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/03/2020
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T834584	\$50,000.00	\$49,962.00	10/01/2019	09/30/2021	WM18834584 CYBER	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/30/2019
Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Services	T972129	\$15,000.00	\$14,994.26	05/14/2013	12/31/2014	FY12 EXPLOSIVE DETECTION CANIN	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/16/2013
Department of Agriculture & Markets	T00137GG	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	09/09/2019	12/31/2022	RFA0173 Planning Grant	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/03/2020

Department of State	T000410	\$20,000.00	\$17,939.68	01/01/2006	12/31/2010	ARSON LAB IMPROVEMENT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/28/2007
Department of Health	T36112GG	\$101,841.65	\$72,435.17	06/05/2020	06/30/2021	LHD Flu and COVID Response	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/13/2021
Department of Health	T028869	\$49,000.00	\$48,999.23	08/01/2013	12/31/2013	STD Prevention NCTE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/06/2013
Department of Health	T33591GG	\$35,714.00	\$35,714.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2018	T33591GG NFPLAO 4/1/17-3/31/18	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/10/2018
Department of Health	T34072GG	\$27,273.00	\$27,273.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	T34072GG LA18 4.1.18_3.31.19	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/14/2018
Department of Health	T33599GG	\$25,000.00	\$24,993.05	04/01/2017	03/31/2018	T33599GG NFPLAO 4/1/17-3/31/18	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/16/2018
Department of Health	T027073	\$29,594.00	\$5,415.68	07/01/2010	06/30/2015	STATE INDOOR RADON GRANTS (GAP# 12000GWI003)	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/29/2011
Department of Health	T33967GG	\$45,454.50	\$45,454.50	04/01/2018	03/31/2019	T33967GG LA18 4.1.18_3.31.19	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/14/2018
Department of Health	T30726GG	\$41,185.00	\$30,614.84	07/01/2015	06/30/2020	Onondaga County DOH-T030726	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/29/2016
Department of Health	T35349GG	\$45,454.50	\$40,637.24	04/01/2019	03/31/2020	T35349GG LA19 4.1.19_3.31.20	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/06/2019
Department of Health	T37369GG	\$45,000.00	\$10,978.20	07/01/2022	06/30/2027	T37369_Radon_2022-23	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/01/2022
Department of Health	T028064	\$29,815.00	\$29,189.08	05/01/2012	07/31/2012	STD Disease Interv Svcs - New	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/17/2012

Department of Health	T036300	\$900,000.00	\$0.00	01/11/2021	09/30/2021	COVID-19 Vaccination Staff	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/27/2021
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662005	\$19,079.00	\$19,078.95	10/01/2013	09/30/2014	FS13662005 NATIONAL FORENSIC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/23/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T612234	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2015	MJ13612234 MENTAL HEALTH AND	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/26/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T139895	\$30,000.00	\$29,999.99	10/01/2014	09/30/2015	LG13139895 LEGISLATIVE INITIA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/19/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662190	\$22,202.00	\$22,202.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2015	FS14662190 NATIONAL FORENSIC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/12/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T612176	\$22,403.00	\$22,403.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	JBC1612176 JUVENILE ACCOUNTAB	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/11/2013
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103588	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2019	ANTI-CRIME INITIATIVE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/28/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T494021	\$15,212.00	\$15,139.84	10/01/2013	12/31/2014	OI12494021 VIDEO RECORDING OF	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/10/2014
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T128160	\$22,484.00	\$22,484.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	FS12128160 NATIONAL FORENSIC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/19/2012
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T068302	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	04/01/2006	12/31/2010	LG06068302 LEGISLATIVE ADDS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/17/2011
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662082	\$23,275.00	\$23,275.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC SCIENC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/05/2018
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T637450	\$42,938.00	\$42,938.00	10/01/2017	09/30/2018	GIVE RESEARCH	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/08/2018

Division of Criminal Justice Services	Т632773	\$15,000.00	\$14,998.00	12/01/2016	01/31/2018	OPIOID EDUCATION PROGRAM	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/10/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T103594	\$30,000.00	\$10,150.00	01/01/2019	12/31/2020	DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PREVENTION	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/11/2019
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662073	\$24,112.00	\$23,987.64	01/01/2017	12/31/2017	2016 PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC S	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662074	\$24,112.00	\$19,137.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2017	2016 PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC S	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/08/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662087	\$23,275.00	\$23,275.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2018	PAUL COVERDELL FORENSIC SCIENC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2018